

February 12, 2025

Company name: Iida Group Holdings Co., Ltd.

Representative: Masashi Kanei, President and Representative Director

Stock code: 3291, Tokyo Stock Exchange (Prime Market)

For inquiry: Kenichi Nakajima, Managing Executive Officer and General Manager, Corporate Planning Department

(Tel: +81-422-38-8828)

Notice: Regarding the Result of repurchase of Own Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3) and Completion of the repurchase of Own Shares

Iida Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (hereafter, "the Company") announces that it has performed this day the following purchase as announced on February 10, 2025, in the notice regarding repurchase of own shares.

And the Company announces that the repurchase of own shares, which were decided at the Board of Directors' meeting held on February 10, 2025, has hereby been completed.

1. Reason for the share repurchased

The Company repurchased its own shares to improve capital efficiency and enhance returns to shareholders.

2. Details of the repurchase

- (1) Class of shares for the repurchased: Common shares of the Company
- (2) Total number of the shares repurchased: 4,048,000 shares

(Ratio to the total number of issued shares, excluding treasury shares: 1.44%)

- (3) Total value of the repurchase: Y = 9,180,864,000
- (4) Day of the repurchase: February 12, 2025
- (5) Method of the repurchase: Purchase through the Off-Auction Treasury Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

(Ref.)

Details of the resolution at the Board of Directors' meeting held on February 10, 2025

- (1) Class of shares for the repurchase: Common shares of the Company
- (2) Total number of shares for the repurchase : 4,700,000 shares(maximum)

(Ratio to the total number of issued shares, excluding treasury shares: 1.68%)

(3) Total value of the repurchase : $\frac{10,659,600,000}{10,659,600,000}$ (maximum)